MAY. 31. 2002— 3:32PM———MBS&S 919 854-1401	NO. 8281 P. 2				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
REC. 102039054 HEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)					
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101929545	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign. Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Month Day Year Merger				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
	Other:				
Conveying Party	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date November 15, 2000 Month Day Year				
Formerly: Applied Analytical Industries, Inc.	-				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other:					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark	If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name: aaiPharma, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA:	(F)				
Composed of:	(65 4)				
Address (line 1): 2320 Scientific Park Drive					
Address (line 2):					
Address (line 3): Wilmington 1 City S	IC 28405 State/Country Zip Code				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d Partnership 🔲 If document to be recorded is an				
○ Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an appointment of a domestic representative should be				
Other:	attached (separate document from Assignment)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Delaware					
For Offi	ice Use Only				

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name:	ent of Commerce rademark Office DEMARK
Address: Address: Address: Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number: 919-854 Name: F. Michael Sajovec Address: Post Office Box 37428 Address: Raleigh, NC 27627 Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments # 4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	у.
Address: Address: Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number: 919-854 Name: F. Michael Sajovec Address: Post Office Box 37428 Address: Raleigh, NC 27627 Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Address: Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number: 919-854 Name: F. Michael Sajovec Address: Post Office Box 37428 Address: Raleigh, NC 27627 Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numb Enter either the Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Trademark Application Number(s): Registration Number(s): 1.942,885	
Address:	<u></u>
Name: F. Michael Sajovec Address: Post Office Box 37428 Address: Raleigh, NC 27627 Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numb	
Name: F. Michael Sajovec Address: Post Office Box 37428 Address: Raleigh, NC 27627 Address:	
Address: Raleigh, NC 27627 Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numb Enter either the Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Trademark Application Number(s): Registration Number(s): Registration Number(s): 1.942.885	19-854-1400
Address: Address: Pages	
Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Address: Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including attachments #4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numb Enter either the Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Trademark Application Number(s): Registration Number(s): 1,942,885	
Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Trademark Application Number(s):	
Enter either the Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH) Trademark Application Number(s): Registration Number(s): 1,942,885	iding any
Trademark Application Number(s): Registration Number(s): 1,942,885 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: #	numbers attached
Registration Number(s): 1,942,885	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: #2 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Method of Payment:	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Method of Payment:	
Method of Payment:	2
Authorization to charge additional fees:	
Statement of Signature	
a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	ched copy is in.
	March 4, 2002 Date Signed

	- I Dadia) iyaka keka kiana dila kabi dakin adan kibik nadi (da)	
FORM PTO-1618a Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-26-2001 ∪ S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RE(1 / -	SHEET 12.74.01
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T		al document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type		pe
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agree	ement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign. Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Nam	ne
	Other:	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name: aaiPharma Inc. Formerly: Applied Analytical	Industries Inc	November 15, 2000 Month Day Year
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership☐ Other:		-
☐ Other:		
☐ Other:	on/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
☐ Other: Other: Other: Other: Of Incorporation Receiving Party Name:	on/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
☐ Other: Other: Other: Other: Of Incorporation Receiving Party Name: OBA/AKA/TA:	on/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
☐ Other: Other: Other: Other: Of Incorporation Receiving Party Name: DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of:	on/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
☐ Other: Other: Other: Other: Of Incorporation Receiving Party Name: Obs Obs. Address (line 1): Other O	on/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
☐ Other: ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Receiving Party Name: ☐ DBA/AKA/TA: ☐ Composed of: ☐ Address (line 1): ☐ Address (line 2):	on/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
☐ Other: ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Receiving Party Name: ☐ DBA/AKA/TA: ☐ Composed of: ☐ Address (line 1): ☐ Address (line 2): ☐ City	On/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of State/Country Aip Limited Partnership	zip Code
☐ Other: ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Receiving Party Name:	On/Organization: Delaware Mark if additional names of State/Country nip Limited Partnership assi don a do	Zip Code Zip Code If document to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is not niciled in the U.S., an appointment of omestic representative should be
☐ Other:	State/Country hip Limited Partnership assi	Zip Code Zip Code If document to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is not niciled in the U.S., an appointment of omestic representative should be sched (separate document from
☐ Other: ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Receiving Party Name:	State/Country assi dom a dom	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is not niciled in the U.S., an appointment of omestic representative should be
□ Other: ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation Receiving Party Name: □ DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: Address (line 1): Address (line 2): Address (line 3): ☐ City ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other:	State/Country assi dom a dom	Zip Code Zip Code If document to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is not niciled in the U.S., an appointment of omestic representative should be ached (separate document from ignment)

Form PTO-1618B	PAGE 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address	Enter for the First Receiving	
Name:			
Address:			
Correspondent Name and Address	S	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber: 919-854-1400
Name: <u>F. Michael Sajovec</u>			
Address: Post Office Box 37428			
Address: <u>Raleigh, NC 27627</u>			
Address:			
Address:			
Pages Enter the total num attachments	ber of pages of the	e attached conveyance docum #4	
Trademark Application Number(s	s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Application Number	or the Registration Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	
Trademark Application Number(s	s):		
Registration Number(s): 1,942,885 1,946,829			
Number of Properties	Enter the to	otal number of properties involved	:#2
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	11): \$80.00
Method of Payment:	nclosed	Deposit Account # 50-0220	
Authorization to charge additiona	al fees: Xes	□ No	
Statement of Signature To the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original documents.	d belief, the foregoing ment. Charges to dep	information is true and correct an osit account are authorized, as ind	d any attached copy is icated herein.
F. Michael Sajovec	\	mt	15-50-01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "AAIPHARMA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0808002

DATE: 11-21-00

001583560

2102907 8100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002477 FRAME: 0353

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 11:00 AM 11/20/2000
001583560 - 2102907

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Applied Analytical Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following new Article First:

"First: The name of the Corporation is aaiPharma Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of voting stock voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable previsions of Sections 242 and 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Applied Analytical Industries, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Frederick D. Sancilio, Ph.D., its Chairman of the Board of Directors, this 15th day of November, 2000.

APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Frederick D/Sancilio, Ph.D. Chairman of the Board of Directors

2